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1.3.1: Institution integrates crosscutting issues relevant to Professional Ethics, 

Gender, Human Values, environment and Sustainability into the Curriculum. 
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Crosscutting Issues reflects in the syllabus 

Human Values, Gender Awareness in Political Science 
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Professional Ethics in Commerce 
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Environment & Sustainability in Geography 
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Environment and Sustainability in Chemistry 
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Programmes on National Heroes Anniversaries: 

Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi  
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Birth Anniversary of Shivaji Maharaj 
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Celebration of Unity Day 
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Celebration of International Yoga Day  
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Programmes on Road Safety  
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Programmes on Voting Rights 
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Programmes related to Cleanliness 
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Tree Plantation Drive 
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Institution has a Botanical Garden 
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Students’ Participation in Various University Level 

Programme (Indradhanushya) 
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Vachan Prerana Din (Reading Day) 
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Letters of Invitation as orators in various programmes 

 Employment Guidance Programme 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Translation is on next page… 
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Competitive Exam  

 

Translation is on next page… 
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Placement Camp of Axis Bank 

 

Translation is on next page… 
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One Day Workshop on Women’s Socio Health  
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65 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



66 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



67 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



68 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



69 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



70 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



71 
 

Ozone Layer Conservation Day 
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No Vehicle Day 

Policy Document for Environmental Conservation 
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Solar Panels have been installed on the roof 
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Workshop for faculty development 
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Workshop on ‘Career Opportunities in Mathematics’ 
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Mahatma Gandhi Manav Seva Award 

Award to Dr. Rani Bang (2019-2020) 
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 Laxman Dada Narkhede (2016-2017) 

 

 


